Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim
to be given

Brackaper, Edythe
Dorothy.

LoNGTON, Norman
Henry Hall.

SimpKINS, George

TAYLOR, Ada

BurcH, Winifred Leonora

NETHERCLIFT, Rose Amy

Curris, Annie Maria .

Duxnury, Frederick
Sidney.

Hopckins, Albert Harris
PearsoN, Charles Arthur

MAURICE-JONES, Agnes
Hylda.

WiINT, Annie Cooper

MarrHews, Cyril
Vincent.

PaLmeRr, Doris Gertrude

“The Garden Cottage, Dunsfold, Surrey, Spinster.
27th April 1966.

7 Iffley Road, Oxford, Medical Practitioner and
Ophthalmic Surgeon. 3rd August 1966.

Roundway Hospital, Devizes, Wiltshire, Retired

Farmer. 26th July 1966.

17 St. Pauls Road, Blackpool, Spinster. 3rd March
1966.

“Gunville,” 2 Ellis Road, Clacton-on-Sea, Essex,
Widow. 23rd May 1966.

64 Bath Road, Maidenhead, Berks, Spinster,
November 1964.

8th

St. Christopher’s Hospital, Fareham, Hants, Widow.
10th June 1966.

27 Auriol Drive, Bedhampton, Hants, Chargeman
Fitter, HM. Dockyard. 24th March 1966.

61 Cronton Lane, Widnes, Lancashire, Retired

General Foreman. 2nd June 1966.

195 Wood End Road, Erdington, Birmingham 23,
Production Control Clerk. 28th July 1966.

Grange Cottage, Old Park Lane, Farnham, Surrey,
Spinster. 15th July 1966.

Lloyds Bank House, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire,
Widow of Joseph Wint, Farmer. 28th June 1966.

Lynholme, 282 Penn Road, Wolverhampton, Stafford-
shire, Solicitor. 5th February 1966. ;

197 Abbey Road, Warley Woods, Smethwick, Secre-
tary. 30th July 1966.

The Royal Trust Company of Canada, 3 St. James’s Square, London S.W.1 ...
Westminster Bank Limited, 121 High Street, Oxford

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Bridge House, Baldwin
Street, Bristol 1.

Wylie Kay & Co., 6 Queen Street, Blackpool, Solicitors. (John Horsley Mason and
Nora Howe.) ’
Harold Powis & Co., 59 Station Road, Clacton-on-Sea, Essex, Solicitors. (Leslie
William Woodmancy Kellow and Alexander Washington Chamberlain.)
Ll!;];ydfK Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 173-174 Friar Street, Reading,
erks.

Goodman & Kent, 21 Hampshire Terrace, Portsmouth, Solicitors.

(Peter Goodman
and Frederick Arthur Bellman.)

Goodman & Kent, 21 Hampshire Terrace, Portsmouth, Solicitors.

(Sidney Edward
John Duxbury.)

Buckle Smith & Wilson, 78 High Street, Runcorn, Cheshire, Solicitors.

(Midland
Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

Eddowes, - Perry & Osbourne, 44 High Street, Erdington, Birmingham 23, Solicitors.
(Margaret Pearson.)

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Depantment, 63 Piccadilly, London W.1, or
Fladgate & Co., 8 Waterloo Place, Pall Mall, London S.W.1, Solicitors . .

Ernest W. Haden & Stretton, National Provincial Bank Chambers, Lichfield, Staffs,
Solicitors, {Lloyds Bank Limited.)

Hadgkiss Hughes and Williams, Pipes Meadow, Bilston, Staffordshire, Solicitors. (Lyndo
Barbette Matthews.)

D. G. Dawkins & Grey, 77 Colmore Row, Birmingham 3, Solicitors.

. (Barclays Bank
Limited, Trustee Department.)

19th October

19th October

14th October

13th October

15th October

17th October

20th October

20th October

13th October

17th October

27th October

13th October

30th October

17th October

1966
1966
1966
1966
1966
1966

1966

1966

1966

1966

1966

1966

1966

1966

(090)
9
(092)
(093)
(094)
(095)
(096)
(097)
(098)
(099)
(100)

(101)

(102)

(103)

9206

0961 1SNONY HLZ[ ‘ELLAZVS) NOANOT] EH],



