Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
BLACKADER, Edythe Dorothy.	"The Garden Cottage, Dunsfold, Surrey, Spinster. 27th April 1966.	The Royal Trust Company of Canada, 3 St. James's Square, London S.W.1	19th October 1966 (090)
Longton, Norman Henry Hall.	7 Iffley Road, Oxford, Medical Practitioner and Ophthalmic Surgeon. 3rd August 1966.	Westminster Bank Limited, 121 High Street, Oxford	19th October 1966 (091)
SIMPKINS, George	Roundway Hospital, Devizes, Wiltshire, Retired Farmer. 26th July 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Bridge House, Baldwin Street, Bristol 1.	14th October 1966 (092)
TAYLOR, Ada	17 St. Pauls Road, Blackpool, Spinster. 3rd March 1966.	Wylie Kay & Co., 6 Queen Street, Blackpool, Solicitors. (John Horsley Mason and Nora Howe.)	13th October 1966 (093)
Burch, Winifred Leonora	"Gunville," 2 Ellis Road, Clacton-on-Sea, Essex, Widow. 23rd May 1966.	Harold Powis & Co., 59 Station Road, Clacton-on-Sea, Essex, Solicitors. (Leslie William Woodmancy Kellow and Alexander Washington Chamberlain.)	15th October 1966 (094)
NETHERCLIFT, Rose Amy	64 Bath Road, Maidenhead, Berks, Spinster. 8th November 1964.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 173-174 Friar Street, Reading, Berks.	17th October 1966 (095)
Curtis, Annie Maria	St. Christopher's Hospital, Fareham, Hants, Widow. 10th June 1966.	Goodman & Kent, 21 Hampshire Terrace, Portsmouth, Solicitors. (Peter Goodman and Frederick Arthur Bellman.)	20th October 1966 (096)
Duxbury, Frederick Sidney.	27 Auriol Drive, Bedhampton, Hants, Chargeman Fitter, H.M. Dockyard. 24th March 1966.	Goodman & Kent, 21 Hampshire Terrace, Portsmouth, Solicitors. (Sidney Edward John Duxbury.)	20th October 1966 (097)
HODGKINS, Albert Harris	61 Cronton Lane, Widnes, Lancashire, Retired General Foreman. 2nd June 1966.	Buckle Smith & Wilson, 78 High Street, Runcorn, Cheshire, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	13th October 1966 (098)
PEARSON, Charles Arthur	195 Wood End Road, Erdington, Birmingham 23, Production Control Clerk. 28th July 1966.	Eddowes, Perry & Osbourne, 44 High Street, Erdington, Birmingham 23, Solicitors. (Margaret Pearson.)	17th October 1966 (099)
Maurice-Jones, Agnes Hylda.	Grange Cottage, Old Park Lane, Farnham, Surrey, Spinster. 15th July 1966.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 63 Piccadilly, London W.1, or Fladgate & Co., 8 Waterloo Place, Pall Mall, London S.W.1, Solicitors	27th October 1966 (100)
WINT, Annie Cooper	Lloyds Bank House, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, Widow of Joseph Wint, Farmer. 28th June 1966.	Ernest W. Haden & Stretton, National Provincial Bank Chambers, Lichfield, Staffs, Solicitors. (Lloyds Bank Limited.)	13th October 1966 (101)
Matthews, Cyril Vincent.	Lynholme, 282 Penn Road, Wolverhampton, Stafford- shire, Solicitor. 5th February 1966.	Hadgkiss Hughes and Williams, Pipes Meadow, Bilston, Staffordshire, Solicitors. (Lyndo Barbette Matthews.)	30th October 1966 (102)
PALMER, Doris Gertrude	197 Abbey Road, Warley Woods, Smethwick, Secretary. 30th July 1966.	D. G. Dawkins & Grey, 77 Colmore Row, Birmingham 3, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department.)	17th October 1966 (103)